

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.1756 OF 2014**

Chatur Tahilram Kripalani. ] ... Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Laxmikant R. Bhojwani & Ors. ] ... Respondents

Mr. Chatur Tahilram Kripalani, Petitioner in person, present.  
Ms. Meena H. Doshi for Respondents.

**CORAM :- M. S. SONAK, J.**  
**DATE :- FEBRUARY 08, 2016**

**P. C. :-**

1. The petitioner appears in person and furnishes explanation for his non-appearance on 22/01/2016.
2. In view of the order dated 31/03/2015, the parties are granted liberty to apply once the proceedings in Special Civil Suit No.651 of 2004 reach the stage of final arguments.

**(M. S. SONAK, J.)**