

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1756 OF 2014

Chatur Tahilram KripalaniPETITIONER

V/S

Dr. Laxmikant R. Bhojwani And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 239 OF 2019

In

Writ Petition 1756 OF 2014

Ratna A. Vaswani And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

Chatur Tahilram KripalaniRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18046 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 1756 OF 2014

Ratna A Vaswani And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Chatur Tahilram Kriplani And OrsRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 8th June, 2026

P.C. :

None present for the petitioner/s, stand over to 29/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)